U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** i i ka di ka d U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102311551 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: GE Betz, Inc. BetzDearborn Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 🖳 Merger Assignment 4636 Somerton Road Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Trevose Execution Date: 15 Nay 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚇 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached See Attached Additional numbers attached? We Yes 🖵 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 600.00 Steven D. Boyd Name: GE Betz, Inc. Enclosed Internal Address: Intellectual Property Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 4636 Somerton Road Street Address: 50-2340 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Trevose DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven D. Boyd Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000189 502340 10061463 01 FC:8021 600.00 CH

PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

Attorney Ref.	<u>sn</u>	Filing Date	
10140	10/061,463	January 31, 2002	
C-1129A	09/513,770	February 25, 2000	
10090	09/884,419	June 19, 2001	
10227	10/055,182	January 23, 2002	
10081	09/840,351	April 23, 2001	
10212	10/136,174	May 1, 2002	
10206	10/163,700	June 5, 2002	
10195	09/969,214	October 2, 2001	
10179	10/197,307	July 16, 2002	
10171	10/022,472	October 30, 2001	
10135	10/165,917	June 10, 2002	
C-1146P	09/505,722	February 17, 2000	
10151	09/847,125	May 2, 2001	

PATENT NUMBERS

Attorney Ref.	<u>Patent</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	
BDC-1155	6,241,788	June 5, 2001	
BDI-1159	6,375,831	April 23, 2002	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS

I, Karen DeAngelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Change of Name document issued by the Pennsylvania Department of State on May 15, 2002 certifying the change of name from BetzDearborn Inc. to GE Betz, Inc.

18 November 2002

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public Bensatem Tup: Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Artic	cles of Amendment-Dom	estic Corporation	
ntity Number	(15 Pa.C.S.)	-	
035920	X Business Corporation (
Name Peter D. Heinz		Document will be returned to name and address you enter to the left.	
Address 4636 Somerton Roa	ad	←	
Citv State Trevose]	Zin Code PA 19053		
\$52	Filed in the Department	of State on MAY 15 2002	
	1	- 76	
g to amend its articles, hereby	states that:	is (relating to articles of amendment),	the unde
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street	oration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue lation to conform to the records of the county of th	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C	its zed to County
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered offic correct the following inform	oration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue nation to conform to the records of City	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C	its zed to
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street 4636 Somerton Ros	oration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue lation to conform to the records of the county of th	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C PA 19053	its zed to County
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street 4636 Somerton Ros (b) Name of Commercial Inc/o N/A	states that: is: cration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue nation to conform to the records of City Id Trevose Registered Office Provider	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C PA 19053	its zed to County Bucks
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the comporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this component of the commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street 4636 Somerton Ros (b) Name of Commercial Inc (b) Name of Commercial Inc (c) N/A	oration's current registered office in e provider and the county of venue lation to conform to the records of City and Trevose Registered Office Provider th it was incorporated: ness Corporation Law of the county of venue lation to conform to the records of City and Trevose	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C PA 19053	its zed to County Bucks
g to amend its articles, hereby 1. The name of the corporation BetzDearborn - Inc 2. The (a) address of this corporation registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street 4636 Somerton Roa (b) Name of Commercial Inc (b) Name of Commercial Inc (c) N/A 3. The statute by or under which Pennsylvania Busi	states that: is: cration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue nation to conform to the records of City and Trevose Registered Office Provider th it was incorporated: ness Corporation Law of the county of	n this Commonwealth or (b) name of is (the Department is hereby authoriz the Department): State Zip C PA 19053	its zed to County Bucks

JATE 40 JAHO 7.1.

SCISHING 12 WH 3: 03

2002046-1111

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

6. Check one of the following:				
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).				
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).				
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	owing:			
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set i	forth in full, is as follows			
The name of BetzDearborn Inc.	is hereby changed to:			
GE Betz, Inc.	والمتعارض والمتع			
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	t forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part			
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:				
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede	the original articles and all amendments thereto.			
, —				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned			
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this			
	10th day of MAY			
	2002			
	BETE DEALBOLM INC			
	Name of Corporation			
	16m/5 But			
	Signature			
	Secretary			
	Title			
	T :			